Sexual Health Education Student Survey - June, 2018

Question 1: What grade are you currently in?

m 7th

m 9th

| 10th

m 11th

W 12th

Answer Choices
Grade 7 71.1% 209
Grade 9 17.3% 51
Grade 10 6.1% 18
Grade 11 2.7% 8
Grade 12 2.7% 8
Total 294
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Question 2: Please indicate your gender.

m Female

B Male

B Other

Answer Choices

46.8% 138
Female
0,
Male 49.8% 147
0,
Other 3.4% 10
Total 295
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Question 3: Did you talk to your mom, dad or other trusted adult
about questions you had, or about what you learned in class?

HYes- 188
H No-104
Answer Choices 7th 9th 10th 11th & 12th Total
133 (64%) 32 (64%) 15 (83%) 8 (50%) 188 (64%)
Yes
75 (36%) 18 (36%) 3 (17%) 8 (50%) 104 (36%)
No
Total 208 50 18 16 292
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Question 4: If ‘Yes’: What did you talk about?

SEX IN GENERAL (120)

BOUNDARIES/EXPECTATIONS (99)

HIV/SEXUALLY TRANSMITTED INFECTIONS (124)

OTHER (24)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0% 70.0%

Answer Choices 7th 9th 10th - 12th Total
83 (62%) 21 (68%) 16 (80%) 120 (65%)
Sex in general
65 (49%) 22 (71%) 12 (60%) 99 (53%)
Boundaries/Expectations
0, 0, 0, 0,
HIV/Sexually transmitted infections 94 (70%) 19 (61%) 11(55%) 124 (67%)
0, 0, 0, 0,
Other 19 (14%) 4 (13%) 1 (5%) 24 (13%)
Respondents 134 31 20 185
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Question 5: If ‘No”: Why not?

I HAVEN'T IDENTIFIED ATRUSTED ADULT TO TALK
TO (7)

KNOW EVERYTHING/NO QUESTIONS (51) 50.0%

DIDN'T WANT TO/UNCOMFORTABLE (45)

OTHER (14)

0.0% 10.0% 20.0% 30.0% 40.0% 50.0% 60.0%
Answer Choices 7th 9th 10th - 12th Total
4 (5%) 2 (11%) 1(9%) 7 (7%)
| haven’t identified a trusted adult to talk to
41 (55%) 6 (33%) 4 (36%) 51 (50%)
Know everything/No questions
0, 0, 0, 0,
Didn’t want to/Uncomfortable 32 (43%) 8 (44%) 5 (45%) 45 (44%)
0, 0, 0, 0,
Other 9 (12%) 3(17%) 2 (18%) 14 (14%)
Respondents 74 18 1 103
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Question 6: Do you have any other questions that
were not answered in class or by your parent(s) or

other trusted adult(s)?

MYes-13
B No-90
Answer Choices 7th 9th 10th - 12th Total
7 (10%) 4 (22%) 2 (18%) 13 (13%)
Yes
67 (90%) 14 (78%) 9 (82%) 90 (87%)
No
Total 74 18 11 103

Updated: Sept 2022

106



If ‘Yes’: What are they?

What topics in your opinion are

important to be included in the sexual
health education unit in your grade?

Answer Choices 7th 9th 10th — 12th All Grades

167 (82%) 29 (59%) 19 (63%) 215 (76%)
Reproductive anatomy

127 (62%) 34 (69%) 20 (67%) 181 (64%)
Physical and social changes associated with growing up

122 (60%) 29 (59%) 20 (67%) 171 (60%)
Positive communication with family

147 (72%) 39 (80%) 27 (90%) 213 (75%)
Healthy intimate relationships

124 (61%) 32 (65%) 16 (53%) 172 (61%)
Positive friendships

175 (86%) 42 (86%) 28 (93%) 245 (87%)
Sexual decision-making

133 (65%) 41 (84%) 25 (83%) 199 (70%)
Pregnancy and childbirth

104 (51%) 29 (59%) 22 (73%) 155 (55%)
Parenting responsibilities

132 (65%) 37 (76%) 23 (77%) 192 (68%)
Benefits of abstinence from sexual activity, including oral sex

176 (86%) 44 (90%) 29 (97%) 249 (88%)
Sexually transmitted infections, including HIV/AIDS

171 (84%) 42 (86%) 27 (90%) 240 (85%)
Use of condoms to reduce risk of sexually transmitted infection

151 (74%) 37 (76%) 26 (87%) 214 (76%)
Contraception including birth control, condoms and other methods

123 (60%) 33 (67%) 16 (53%) 172 (61%)
Sexual orientation and gender identity

115 (56%) 33 (67%) 21 (70%) 169 (60%)
Community health resources

Respondents 204 49 30 283
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Which topics, if any, should not be
covered in the sexual health education unit in

your grade?

108

Answer Choices 7th 9th 10th — 12th All Grades

19 (12%) 5 (17%) 4 (17%) 28 (13%)
Reproductive anatomy

29 (18%) 7 (23%) 3 (13%) 39 (18%)
Physical and social changes associated with growing up

40 (25%) 5 (17%) 4 (17%) 49 (23%)
Positive communication with family

21 (13%) 3 (10%) 1 (4%) 25 (12%)
Healthy intimate relationships

39 (25%) 8 (27%) 6 (25%) 53 (25%)
Positive friendships

15 (9%) 3 (10%) 1 (4%) 19 (9%)
Sexual decision-making

32 (20%) 3 (10%) 2 (8%) 37 (17%)
Pregnancy and childbirth

59 (37%) 6 (20%) 3 (13%) 68 (32%)
Parenting responsibilities

31 (19%) 5(17%) 4 (17%) 40 (19%)
Benefits of abstinence from sexual activity, including oral sex

14 (9%) 2 (7%) 1 (4%) 17 (8%)
Sexual transmitted infections, including HIV/AIDS

21 (13%) 1 (3%) 2 (8%) 24 (11%)
Use of condoms to reduce the risk of sexually transmitted infection

14 (9%) 1 (3%) 1 (4%) 16 (8%)
Contraception including birth control, condoms and other methods

48 (30%) 8 (27%) 7 (29%) 63 (30%)
Sexual orientation and gender identity

35 (22%) 8 (27%) 4 (17%) 47 (22%)
Community health resources

Respondents 159 30 24 213
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